Hassocks

TERM 1T (35 days)

Term Dates 2025-2026

Monday 1 September 2025
Tuesday 2 September 2025
Wednesday 3 September 2025
Friday 17 October 2025

TERM 2 (35 days)

Staff INSET
Staff INSET
First day Term 1
Last day Term 1

Monday 3 November 2025
Friday 19 December 2025

TERM 3 (30 days)

First day Term 2
Last day Term 2 — 13.30 finish

Monday 5 January 2026
Monday 26 January 2026
Friday 13 February 2026

TERM 4 (25 days)

First day Term 3
Staff INSET
Last day Term 3

Monday 23 February 2026
Friday 27 March 2026

TERM 5 (29 days)

First day Term 4
Last day Term 4 — 13.30 finish

Monday 13 April 2026
Tuesday 14 April 2026
Friday 22 May 2026

TERM 6 (35 days)

Staff INSET
First day Term 5
Last day Term 5

Monday 1 June 2026
Friday 10 July 2026
Friday 17 July 2026

Please note:

First day Term 6
Staff INSET
Last day Term 6 — 13.30 finish

School starts at 09.30 and finishes at 16.00 Monday - Thursday.

School ends at 14.30 on a Friday with exception of end of full terms, i.e., Christmas, Easter

and Summer terms when there is a 13.30 finish.
School starts at 9.30am at the beginning of every term.



